Coffeeville School District

96 Mississippi Street Coff

Coffeeville, MS

The Mission of the Coffeeville School District is Excellence-From All-For All

Special Called Board Meeting

February 29, 2024 6:00 PM

An asterisk (*) indicates that support information and/or materials have been or will be provided.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order- Ms. Polk, Board President
- 2. Accept and approve the Special Called Board Agenda for Thursday, February 29, 2024.
- 3. Discussion/ Action
 - 3.1: Recommendation to accept and approve best and highest bid for \$3,500.00 (\$11.74 per acre) from Cypress Creek Farming Company on 298 acres of forestry land located at Section 16, Township 25N, Range 4E.

4. Information

- 4.1: Third Nine Weeks Exams will be administered to students in the Coffeeville School District March 4-8, 2024
- 4.2: The Coffeeville School District will be closed for Spring Break March 11-15, 2024.

5. Executive Session

- 5.1: Legal Matters (Court Ruling)
- 5.2: Legal Matters (Ethics Commission)
- 6. Approval to Adjourn